

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Local Realtor® Leads High School Students To National Finals Competition For Future Business Leaders

OLYMPIA, Wash. / May 22, 2019 – Cara Bork, a real estate agent at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Reynolds Real Estate, loves helping people. Whether it's finding a dream home for a client or motivating kids to excel in the classroom, Bork enjoys doing it.

Bork also puts in extra hours to get the job done.

The business teacher at North Thurston High School in Lacey recently did just that to help prepare students at the school for a statewide business leadership competition.

"Twelve kids from our school qualified for last month's Future Business Leaders of America state competition, and they did great," said Bork, who also works at the Olympia-based Weichert® affiliate. "Six of them were in the top 10 at state and three are headed to nationals."

Preparing her students for next month's nationals in San Antonio, Texas means hours of more work for Bork, which she is excited to take on.

Bork's willingness to help people – with real estate and other things – also continues to impress her colleagues at the Weichert® affiliate where she works.

"Cara definitely loves to help people, and she goes to great lengths to prove it," said the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> -Reynolds Real Estate, Christy Reynolds. "It's hard to find a more dedicated and caring person than Cara. We're excited that she's part of our talented real estate team and wish her and her students all the best at nationals next month."

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Reynolds Real Estate is an independently owned and operated Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate. The office serves Thurston County and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Reynolds Real Estate, located at 2607 Martin Way E., Suite 202, in Olympia, contact Christy Reynolds at 360-412-6731 or visit <u>weichertrealestatenw.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.



Cara Bork

